NEW
GS
high voltage high resistance thick film resistors
features
• Miniature construction endurable to high voltage
and high power
• Resistors excellent in anti-surge characteristics
• Wide resistance range of 0.5MΩ - 10GΩ and small T.C.R.
• Marking: Brown body color with alpha/numeric marking
• Products with lead-free terminations meet RoHS
requirements. Pb located in glass material,
electrode and resistor element is exempt per Annex 1,
exemption 5 of EU directive 2005/95/EC
C: SnCu
ordering information
±2%, ±5%, ±10%:
2 significant figures
+ 1 multiplier
±0.5%, ±1%:
3 significant figures
+ 1 multiplier
1/4: 0.25W
1/2: 0.5W
1: 1W
2: 2W
3: 3W
5: 5W
7: 7W
10: 10W
12: 12W
D(B): ±100
L(A): ±200
D: ±0.5%
F: ±1%
G: ±2%
J: ±5%
K: ±10%
GS 1/2 L
T.C.R.Type Power
Rating
Nominal
Resistance
Resistance
Tolerance
Termination
Surface Material
New Part # C 106 J
dimensions and construction
Ceramic Core
dD
Resistive
Film
Insulation Coating
Trimming Line
Electrode
Cap
Lead
Wire
L l
L
GS 1/4 .248±.039
(6.3±1.0)
.091±.020
(2.3±0.5)
.138±.024
(3.5±0.6)
.026
(0.65)
.039
(1.0)
.311±.039
(7.9±1.0)
.374±.039
(9.5±1.0)
.591±.059
(15.0±1.5)
GS 1/2
GS 1
GS 2
Type D d (Nominal)
Dimensions inches (mm)
.945±.059
(24.0±1.5)
GS 3 2.05±.079
(52.0±2.0)